## News



## Release

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT - Susan B. McCollum 314-444-8688 94-12

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

St. Louis, Missouri, February 9, 1994 -- The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis, acting pursuant to delegated authority for the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, today approved the applications of First Banks, Inc., St. Louis, Missouri (First Banks), to acquire 100 percent of the outstanding voting shares of Heritage National Bank, St. Louis, Missouri (Heritage), and to merge Heritage with and into First Banks' lead banking subsidiary, First Bank, Creve Coeur, Missouri.

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.stplijfet-office Box 442 • St. Louis, Missouri 63166 • 314/444-8444 Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis